R1 HB 456/19 – ENT	0 lr 0 9 4 5
Bill No.: Requested: Committee:	Drafted by: Tracy Typed by: Elise Stored – 10/22/19 Proofread by Checked by
By: Prince George's County Deleg	
$\mathbf{A}$	BILL ENTITLED
AN ACT concerning	
Prince George's Coun	ty – State Highways – Toll Facilities
	PG 402–20
Authority, from acquiring or coin Prince George's County unleand generally relating to the a George's County.	tate agency, including the Maryland Transportation constructing any toll road, toll highway, or toll bridge as authorized by Prince George's County by local law acquisition or construction of toll facilities in Prince
BY adding to Article – Transportation Section 4–408 Annotated Code of Maryland (2015 Replacement Volume and	d 2019 Supplement)
SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED That the Laws of Maryland read as fo	D BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND bllows:
Artic	le – Transportation
4–408.	

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.



- A STATE AGENCY, INCLUDING THE AUTHORITY, MAY NOT ACQUIRE OR CONSTRUCT ANY TOLL ROAD, TOLL HIGHWAY, OR TOLL BRIDGE IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY BY LOCAL LAW.
- $\,\,$  SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect June  $\,\,$  1, 2020.

